Form PTO 1594 RE		
[(107. 0-00)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
To the nonorable Commissioner 102571	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Kearns-Tribune, LLC c/o MediaNews Group Interactive, tc. 1560 Broadway, Suite 2100 Denver, Colorado 80202 [] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Corporation	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Kearns-Tribune, LLC c/o MediaNews Group Interactive, tc. 1560 Broadway, Suite 2100 Denver, Colorado 80202 [] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Corporation	
10,3-03	•	
Kearns-Tribune Corporation	Kearns-Tribune, LLC	
·	c/o MediaNews Group Interactive, #c. 🚽 😓	
	1560 Broadway, Suite 2100	
[] Individual(s) [] Association	Denver, Colorado 80202	
[] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership	m w m	
[x] Corporation - Delaware	[] Individual(s) citizenship	
[] Other –	[] Association	
(I other	[] General Partnership	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	[] Limited Partnership	
	[] Corporation	
3. Nature of conveyance:	[X] Other - Delaware limited liability company	
[] Assignment [x] Merger	() Comment and the company	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
[] Other	representative designation is attached: [x] Yes [] No	
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)	
Dated: March 5, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
Dated. Waren 6, 1999	1	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
	1 5 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)	
78/045,574	1950338 2356916	
	2331498 2433557	
·	2551490 2455551	
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved: 5	
Perla M. Kuhn, Esq.		
Hughes Hubbard & Reed LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$140.00	
One Battery Park Plaza		
New York, New York 10004-1482	[X] Enclosed	
(212) 837-6550 [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
kuhn@hugheshubbard.com	8. Deposit Account No.: 08-3264	
1		
10/06/2002 ECORPER 00000090 78045574 DO NOT L	ISE THIS SPACE	
DO NOT C	ISE THIS SPACE	
DO NOT C	ISE THIS SPACE	
1) FC 1521 40.00 10		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and	correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and Name of Person Signing		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and	correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing	o Correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. October 2, 2003 Date	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and Name of Person Signing	o Correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. October 2, 2003 Date	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and policy of the pages including cover sheet, attachments, and pages including cover sheet, attachments, and pages including cover sheet.	October 2, 2003 Date	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, as Mail documents to be recorded with	October 2, 2003 Date Trequired cover sheet information to:	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, as Mail documents to be recorded with Mail Stop Assignmen	October 2, 2003 Date required cover sheet information to: t Recordation Services	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and Mail documents to be recorded with Mail Stop Assignment Director of the United States	October 2, 2003 Date required cover sheet information to: t Recordation Services Patent and Trademark Office	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and Mail Stop Assignment Director of the United States P.O. BOX 1450, Alex	October 2, 2003 Date required cover sheet information to: t Recordation Services	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and Mail documents to be recorded with Mail Stop Assignment Director of the United States	October 2, 2003 Date required cover sheet information to: t Recordation Services Patent and Trademark Office	
Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Mail documents to be recorded with Mail Stop Assignmen Director of the United States P.O. BOX 1450, Alex Express Mail Certificate No.: EU382241043US	October 2, 2003 Date Transport and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. October 2, 2003 Date Transport and document: Transport and document: Transport and document: Transport and document and document and Trademark Office and and Trademark Office and Tra	
Name of Person Signing Mail documents to be recorded with Mail Stop Assignment Director of the United States P.O. BOX 1450, Alex Express Mail Certificate No.: EU382241043US I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States	October 2, 2003 Date nd document: required cover sheet information to: t Recordation Services Patent and Trademark Office andria, VA 22313-1450 tes Postal Service in an Express Mail envelope addressed to Mail Stop Assignment	
Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Mail documents to be recorded with Mail Stop Assignmen Director of the United States P.O. BOX 1450, Alex Express Mail Certificate No.: EU382241043US	October 2, 2003 Date nd document: required cover sheet information to: t Recordation Services Patent and Trademark Office andria, VA 22313-1450 tes Postal Service in an Express Mail envelope addressed to Mail Stop Assignment	
Name of Person Signing Mail documents to be recorded with Mail Stop Assignment Director of the United States P.O. BOX 1450, Alex Express Mail Certificate No.: EU382241043US I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States	October 2, 2003 Date nd document: required cover sheet information to: t Recordation Services Patent and Trademark Office andria, VA 22313-1450 tes Postal Service in an Express Mail envelope addressed to Mail Stop Assignment	
Name of Person Signing Mail documents to be recorded with Mail Stop Assignment Director of the United States P.O. BOX 1450, Alex CERTIFICATE OF MAILING Express Mail Certificate No.: EU382241043US I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Recordation Services, Director of the United States P.O. BOX 1450, Alex Certificate No.: EU382241043US I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patratand Trademark Office.	Correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. October 2, 2003 Date nd document: required cover sheet information to: t Recordation Services Patent and Trademark Office andria, VA 22313-1450 tes Postal Service in an Express Mail envelope addressed to Mail Stop Assignment ce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on 10/3/03 (Date of Deposit).	
Name of Person Signing Mail documents to be recorded with Mail Stop Assignment Director of the United States P.O. BOX 1450, Alex CERTIFICATE OF MAILING Express Mail Certificate No.: EU382241043US I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Recordation Services, Director of the United States P.O. BOX 1450, Alex CERTIFICATE OF MAILING Express Mail Certificate No.: EU382241043US I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patraty and Trademark Office Elaine S. Parker	Correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. October 2, 2003 Date In required cover sheet information to: It Recordation Services Is Patent and Trademark Office Indicated and In	

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"KEARNS-TRIBUNE CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "KEARNS-THE NAME OF
"KEARNS-TRIBUNE, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIFTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 1999, AT
10:14 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Littourn

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

9611747

DATE:

03-05-99

991084466

2994629 8100M

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF KEARNS-TRIBUNE CORPORATION WITH AND INTO KEARNS-TRIBUNE, LLC

The undersigned, Kearns-Tribune, LLC, does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the name and state of domicile (or jurisdiction of formation or organization) of each of the constituent entities of the merger is as follows:

NAME

STATE OF DOMICILE

Kearns-Tribune Corporation Kearns-Tribune, LLC

Delaware Delaware

SECOND: That an agreement and plan of merger between the constituent entities has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with the requirements of Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (including by the written consent of the sole stockholder of Kearns-Tribune Corporation pursuant to Section 228 of the Delaware General Corporation Law) and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving entity of the merger is Kearns-Tribune, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Surviving Entity").

FOURTH: That the executed agreement and plan of merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Entity located at 5619 DTC Parkway, Englewood, Colorado 80111.

FIFTH: That a copy of the agreement and plan of merger will be furnished by the Surviving Entity, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or any member of any constituent limited liability company.

SIXTH: This Certificate of Merger shall become effective at 1:19 p.m. eastern time on March 5, 1999.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Kearns-Tribune, LLC has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by an authorized person on its behalf.

KEARNS-TREBUNE, LLC

By

Stephen M. Brett, Authorized Person

H:4CLIENT/PKNIGHT90501217/RESTRUCT/34-400.WFD 2/25/99 11:59 pm

-2-

One Battery Park Plaza
New York, New York 10004-1482
Telephone: 212-837-6000
Facsimile: 212-422-4726

October 3, 2003

Via Express Mail

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re:

Recordal of Merger

From: Kearns-Tribune Corporation (DE)

To: Kearns-Tribune, LLC (DE)

In the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Dear Sir:

Please proceed with recordal of the enclosed merger as indicated above, against the following trademark registrations:

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	<u>DATED</u>
UTAH ONLINE & DESIGN	1950338	January 23, 1996
WEBDESK (STYLIZED)	2331498	March 21, 2000
NEWSVIEW (STYLIZED)	2356916	June 13, 2000
PHOTOVIEW & DESIGN	2433557	March 6, 2001
UTAH ONLINE	S/N 78/045,574	January 30, 2001

For this purpose, we enclose a copy of the Merger document; Recordation Form Cover Sheet; and, our check in the amount of \$140.00 to cover the required fee.

We look forward to receiving the Notice of Recordation in due course.

Very truly yours, Derly by Ter Ca

PMK/esp 013290.0028

Enclosures

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

Certificate No. EU382241043US

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail in an Express Mail envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trademand Office, Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on 10/03/2003 (Date of Deposit).

Depos..,,

Elaine S. Parker

October 3, 2003

W6-787128_1.DOC

47, Avenue Georges Mandel 75116 Paris, France (33) (1) 44.05.80.00 1300 I Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3306 202-408-3600

350 South Grand Avenue Los Angeles, CA 90071-3442 213-613-2800 201 South Biscayne Boulevard Miami, FL 33131-4332 305-358-1666